
Pacific Northwest Conference of the United Church of Christ  

Church Development Committee 2021-2022  
 
 
Deborah Adams, University Congregational UCC, deborahladams@yahoo.com   
 
Doug Gunwaldsen, dsgunwaldsen@gmail.com  
 
Stevi Hamill,  Fauntleroy Church, stevihamill@gmail.com  
 
Dannette Koloi, Samoan Congregational Christian Church #2, koloij@yahoo.com  
 
Karen Nooney,  Colville UCC, knooney@live.com  
 
Holly Peterson, Chewelah UCC, hollyron@gmail.com  
 
Suzanne Sanderson, New Pilgrims Community, Anacortes, suzannesan@gmail.com  
 
Rev. David Schoen, University Congregational UCC, dschoen@ucc.or  
  
Rev. Davi Weasley, First Congregational Church, Bellingham, davi@fccb.net  
 
Judy West, Tolt UCC, harviston.west@comcast.net 
 
Rev. Rebecca Withing, St. Paul’s UCC< bwithing@comcast.net  
 
Staff 
Rev. Courtney Stange-Tregear, St. Paul’s UCC, courtney@pncucc.org  
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